15, pursuant to the scheme becoming 
effective and consequent to the amalgamation of the Transferor Company with the Transferee 
company, the authorized share capital of the Transferee Company would be as under: 

“The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs.  224,00,01,000/- (Rupees Two Hundred 
Twenty Four Crores and One Thousand only) consisting of Rs. 124,00,01,000/-  Equity Share 
Capital (Rupees One Hundred Twenty Four Crores and One Thousand only) divided into 
12,40,00,100 (Twelve Crores Forty Lakhs and One Hundred)  equity shares of Rs. 10/- 
(Rupees Ten only) each and Rs.  100,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred Crores only) 
Preference share capital divided into 10,00,00,000 (Ten Crores) preference shares of Rs. 10 
(Rupees Ten only) each with a power for Company to reduce its capital or to divide the shares

[...]

As per the Clause 15.4 of the Scheme, pursuant to the Scheme becoming effective and 
consequent to the amalgamation of the Transferor Company with the Transferee Company, the 
authorized share capital of the Transferee Company would be as under: 

“The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs.  224,00,01,000/- (Rupees Two Hundred 
Twenty Four Crores and One Thousand only) consisting of Rs. 124,00,01,000/-  Equity Share Capital 
(Rupees One Hundred Twenty Four Crores and One Thousand only) divided into 12,40,00,100 
(Twelve Crores Forty Lakhs and One Hundred)  equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each 
and Rs.  100,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred Crores only) Preference share capital divided into 
10,00,00,000 (Ten Crores) preference shares of Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten only) each with a power for 
Company to reduce its capital or to divide the shares in the capital for the time being into several

[...]

Limited and BSE Limited 

Not Applicable 

Company are 
listed, if applicable 

Details of the 
capital structure of 
the company 
including 
authorized, issued, 
subscribed and 
paid-up capital; and 

The Authorized share capital of the 
Transferee Company is 
Rs.204,00,01,000/- (Rupees Two 
Hundred and Four Crores and One 
Thousand only) divided into 
11,40,00,100 (Eleven Crore Forty 
Lakhs One Hundred) Equity 
Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten 
Only) each and 9,00,00,000 (Nine 
Crore) Preference Shares of Rs. 
10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each. 

The paid-up share capital is Rs. 
76,00,44,090 (Rupees Seventy-Six 
Crores Forty Four Thousand and 
Ninety Only) divided into 
7,60,04,409 (Seven Crore Sixty 
Lakh Four Thousand Four Hundred 
and Nine) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- 
(Rupees Ten) each. 

The Authorized share capital of the 
Transferee Company is 
Rs.20,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty 
Crores only) divided into 1,00,00,000 
(One Crore) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- 
(Rupees Ten Only) each and 
1,00,00,000 (One Crore) Preference 
Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) 
each. 

The paid-up share capital is Rs. 
17,32,14,800 (Rupees Seventeen 
Crores Thirty Two Lakhs Fourteen 
Thousand Eight Hundred Only) divided 
into 1,00,00,000 (One Crore) Equity 
Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each 
and 73,21,480 (Seventy Three Lakhs 
Twenty One Thousand Four Hundred 
Eighty) Redeemable Preference Shares 
of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each. 

Names of the 
Promoters 
and directors along 
with Addresses 

Promoters: 
Mr. Rajesh Patil 
Mr. Naresh Patil 
Mr. Milind Kolte 

Directors as on the date: 

Refer Note 1 

Promoters